

**CITY OF FRANKLIN ITS**  
**FED #: ARRA-STP-M-9305(24); STATE #: 94LPLM-F0-023; PIN: 112672.00**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	AVG. CONTR. UNIT PRICE	STANSELL ELECTRIC CO.		S & W CONTRACTING CO.		DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONS. CO.		INFRA SOURCE UND. CONS. CO.	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	LS	1	\$4,013.70	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$554.78	\$554.78
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$2,686.90	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,472.58	\$1,472.58
203-01.51	TRENCHING	L.F.	990	\$16.98	\$11.00	\$10,890.00	\$8.00	\$7,920.00	\$25.00	\$24,750.00	\$23.91	\$23,670.90
209-03.21	FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)	L.F.	2000	\$7.26	\$8.80	\$17,600.00	\$8.14	\$16,280.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.09	\$14,180.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	C.Y.	20	\$36.08	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.33	\$1,006.60
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	TON	120	\$42.38	\$59.00	\$7,080.00	\$49.50	\$5,940.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.03	\$1,923.60
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	TON	49	\$144.97	\$130.00	\$6,370.00	\$196.90	\$9,648.10	\$179.00	\$8,771.00	\$73.97	\$3,624.53
307-01.07	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	TON	24	\$146.54	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	\$200.20	\$4,804.80	\$182.00	\$4,368.00	\$73.97	\$1,775.28
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	TON	0.3	\$420.18	\$957.00	\$287.10	\$11.00	\$3.30	\$10.00	\$3.00	\$702.73	\$210.82
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	TON	0.9	\$74.34	\$248.00	\$223.20	\$11.00	\$9.90	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$28.36	\$25.52
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	TON	0.1	\$414.02	\$957.00	\$95.70	\$11.00	\$1.10	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$678.07	\$67.81
403-02	ASPHALT CEMENT FOR TACK COAT (TC)	TON	0.1	\$329.26	\$957.00	\$95.70	\$11.00	\$1.10	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$339.03	\$33.90
411-01.11	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING E RDWY	TON	17	\$165.62	\$142.00	\$2,414.00	\$214.50	\$3,646.50	\$195.00	\$3,315.00	\$110.96	\$1,886.32
604-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)	C.Y.	38.5	\$396.41	\$161.00	\$6,198.50	\$650.00	\$25,025.00	\$300.00	\$11,550.00	\$474.65	\$18,274.03
604-10.07	CONCRETE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$3,753.64	\$5,110.00	\$5,110.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,904.57	\$2,904.57
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	S.F.	375	\$7.91	\$12.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$4.62	\$1,732.50
701-02.03	CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP	S.F.	105	\$18.05	\$19.00	\$1,995.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$18.18	\$1,908.90
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	C.Y.	4.6	\$512.21	\$642.00	\$2,953.20	\$500.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$2,300.00	\$406.84	\$1,871.46
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$8,692.56	\$2,515.00	\$2,515.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,255.23	\$12,255.23
712-01.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	EACH	100	\$36.29	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.50	\$3,550.00	\$33.67	\$3,367.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	S.F.	370	\$9.54	\$9.80	\$3,626.00	\$9.00	\$3,330.00	\$8.25	\$3,052.50	\$11.11	\$4,110.70
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	EACH	2	\$895.64	\$1,536.00	\$3,072.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$246.57	\$493.14
712-08.06	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	HR	200	\$46.00	\$47.00	\$9,400.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$36.99	\$7,398.00
714-05.04	PULL BOXES (TYPE C)	EACH	12	\$541.54	\$378.00	\$4,536.00	\$470.00	\$5,640.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$518.17	\$6,218.04
717-01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$25,179.18	\$21,274.00	\$21,274.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$32,036.50	\$32,036.50	\$31,006.22	\$31,006.22
725-02.06	VIDEO ENCODER	EACH	12	\$2,364.50	\$2,265.00	\$27,180.00	\$2,410.00	\$28,920.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,282.98	\$27,395.76
725-02.25	FIELD HUB SWITCH	EACH	28	\$2,531.38	\$2,012.00	\$56,336.00	\$2,560.00	\$71,680.00	\$3,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$2,553.53	\$71,498.84
725-02.79	FIBER SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EACH	35	\$711.84	\$561.00	\$19,635.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$700.00	\$24,500.00	\$586.34	\$20,521.90
725-02.79	FIBER SPLICE ENCLOSURE(AERIAL)	EACH	2	\$821.70	\$532.00	\$1,064.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$554.78	\$1,109.56
725-03.26	LOWERING TOOL FOR CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE	EACH	1	\$1,958.41	\$1,808.00	\$1,808.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,885.65	\$1,885.65
725-03.65	CCTV POLE AND FOUNDATION (80FT POLE W/LOWERING DEVICE)	EACH	1	\$20,581.11	\$20,133.00	\$20,133.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$25,391.42	\$25,391.42
725-03.69	AS-BUILT PLANS	LS	1	\$2,624.44	\$531.00	\$531.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,466.75	\$2,466.75
725-03.74	SPARE PARTS	LS	1	\$5,666.13	\$5,190.00	\$5,190.00	\$4,860.00	\$4,860.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,414.50	\$5,414.50
725-03.80	CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM	EACH	5	\$4,215.44	\$3,931.00	\$19,655.00	\$3,706.00	\$18,530.00	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,624.76	\$18,123.80
725-05.01	MODEL 336A CABINET WITH CAMERA CONTROLLER	EACH	5	\$5,344.35	\$3,105.00	\$15,525.00	\$2,830.00	\$14,150.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$5,942.38	\$29,711.90
725-05.06	FUSION SPLICE	EACH	36	\$443.99	\$502.00	\$18,072.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$523.96	\$18,862.56
725-10.36	PRE-TERMINATED FIBER OPTIC CABLE ASSEMBLY (6 COUNT SMFO)	L.F.	3210	\$6.60	\$6.00	\$19,260.00	\$4.10	\$13,161.00	\$10.00	\$32,100.00	\$6.29	\$20,190.90
725-10.41	EXTERIOR RATED ETHERNET CABLE	L.F.	6910	\$1.13	\$1.10	\$7,601.00	\$1.00	\$6,910.00	\$1.25	\$8,637.50	\$1.17	\$8,084.70
725-10.45	FIBER OPTIC CABLE - AERIAL (48 COUNT SMFO)	L.F.	200	\$1.56	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.20	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.54	\$308.00
725-10.65	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (48 COUNT SMFO)	L.F.	33980	\$1.49	\$1.50	\$50,970.00	\$1.40	\$47,572.00	\$1.50	\$50,970.00	\$1.54	\$52,329.20
725-10.66	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (6 COUNT SMFO)	L.F.	8250	\$1.10	\$0.95	\$7,837.50	\$1.20	\$9,900.00	\$1.25	\$10,312.50	\$0.99	\$8,167.50
725-10.67	FIBER OPTIC BRANCH CABLE (12 COUNT SMFO)	L.F.	7440	\$1.15	\$1.00	\$7,440.00	\$1.30	\$9,672.00	\$1.25	\$9,300.00	\$1.05	\$7,812.00
725-10.69	ETHERNET EXTENSION KIT	EACH	10	\$840.56	\$773.00	\$7,730.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,082.00	\$10,820.00	\$707.23	\$7,072.30
730-03.23	INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE A)	EACH	81	\$880.28	\$940.00	\$76,140.00	\$525.00	\$42,525.00	\$1,200.00	\$97,200.00	\$856.11	\$69,344.91
730-03.24	INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B)	EACH	22	\$1,235.44	\$1,128.00	\$24,816.00	\$1,160.00	\$25,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,153.77	\$25,382.94
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	5	\$731.47	\$695.00	\$3,475.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$730.86	\$3,654.30
730-05.02	SERVICE CABLE (2 CONDUCTOR, # 8 AWG)	L.F.	1370	\$1.56	\$0.70	\$959.00	\$1.80	\$2,466.00	\$2.00	\$2,740.00	\$1.72	\$2,366.40
730-11.01	STEEL CONDUIT RISER ASSEMBLY	EACH	3	\$334.34	\$243.00	\$729.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$494.37	\$1,483.11
730-11.10	RISER ASSEMBLY (FIBER OPTIC CABLE W/ WEATHERHEAD)	EACH	2	\$336.49	\$243.00	\$486.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$502.97	\$1,005.94
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)	L.F.	910	\$5.13	\$6.00	\$5,460.00	\$5.00	\$4,550.00	\$5.00	\$4,550.00	\$4.52	\$4,113.20
730-12.03	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)	L.F.	23650	\$6.36	\$9.80	\$231,770.00	\$6.00	\$141,900.00	\$5.00	\$118,250.00	\$4.62	\$109,263.00
730-12.16	CONDUIT (DIRECTIONAL BORE - INCLUDES 1 - 3" DIAMETER CONDUIT)	L.F.	360	\$21.91	\$19.00	\$6,840.00	\$18.00	\$6,480.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.63	\$14,626.80
730-12.17	CONDUIT (DIRECTIONAL BORE - INCLUDES 2 - 3" DIAMETER CONDUITS)	L.F.	4460	\$23.86	\$20.00	\$89,200.00	\$20.00	\$89,200.00	\$15.00	\$66,900.00	\$40.45	\$180,407.00
730-12.18	CONDUIT (DIRECTIONAL BORE - INCLUDES 1 - 2" DIAMETER CONDUIT)	L.F.	260	\$21.83	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$41.32	\$10,743.20
730-15.11	MODIFY CABINET (FO COMMUNICATIONS AND DETAILS)	EACH	34	\$1,645.28	\$680.00	\$23,120.00	\$360.00	\$12,240.00	\$5,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$541.11	\$18,397.74
730-21.01	WOOD POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT) CLASS 3, 35' LENGTH	EACH	2	\$1,058.15	\$962.00	\$1,924.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,070.58	\$2,141.16
730-22.36	CCTV POLE 50FT POLE HEIGHT/LOWERING DEVICE	EACH	4	\$13,724.15	\$13,675.00	\$54,700.00	\$12,899.00	\$51,596.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$15,322.59	\$61,290.36
771-11.82	TRACER WIRE	L.F.	57540	\$0.27	\$0.20	\$11,508.00	\$0.08	\$4,603.20	\$0.25	\$14,385.00	\$0.54	\$31,071.60
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	UNIT	48	\$127.05	\$44.00	\$2,112.00	\$41.38	\$1,986.24	\$400.00	\$19,200.00	\$22.81	\$1,094.88
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	M.G.	4.8	\$284.96	\$236.00	\$1,132.80	\$220.00	\$1,056.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00	\$183.83	\$882.38
920-10.05	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>						<b>\$1,048,529.70</b>		<b>\$937,037.24</b>		<b>\$1,249,622.00</b>		<b>\$1,105,578.60</b>